
      Academic information for students of 

           Ajou University in Tashkent  

 

Academic Schedule  
 2024-2025 Academic year 

 
 

Date Contents 

1st 

semester 

Sep.9 (Mon) 2024 Start of semester 

Sep. 26(Thu) Graduation Ceremony 

Sep. 28(Sat) Makeup Day for Graduation Ceremony 

Oct. 1 (Tue) Teacher’s Day 

Oct. 5 (Sat) Makeup Day for Teacher’s Day 

Oct. 28 (Mon) ~ Nov. 1 (Fri) Mid-term 

Dec. 9(Mon) Alternative Holiday of Constitution Day 

Dec. 14(Sat) Makeup Day for Constitution Day 

Dec. 23 (Mon) ~ 27 (Fri) Final-term 

Dec. 27 (Fri) End of semester 

2nd 

Semester 

(Temoporary) 

Feb. 3 (Mon) Start of semester 

Mar. 21(Fri) Navruz Holiday ( Expected )  

Mar. 24 (Mon) ~ 28 (Fri) Mid-term 

Mar. 31(Mon)  Ramadan Holiday (expected) 

May 9 (Fri) Victory Day 

May. 19(Mon) ~ May. 23(Fri) Makeup week 

May. 26 (Mon) ~ May. 30 (Fri) Final-term 

May. 30 (Fri) End of semester 

Academic schedule can be changed for university or government reasons. 

 


